

Sessions Case No.38 of 2009 and other cases

Order below Exh.724.

On perusing the papers alongwith the application of Central Jail for the revocation of the order passed by the State for the accused No.13 and 15, it appears that the production warrant is not send in the proforma and hence this Court is of the opinion that it is not safe to send these accused on these papers.

Therefore, the application is hereby rejected accordingly.

Yadi of this order be sent to Jail authority accordingly.

Date :- 24/01/2013.

**(Dr.Smt.Jyotsna Yagnik)
Designated Judge
Serial Bomb Blast Cases**

hardik