

**IN THE COURT OF SPECIAL DESIGNATED JUDGE FOR
SPEEDY TRIAL OF SERIAL BOMB BLAST CASES,
AT AHMEDABAD.**

Sessions Case No.38 of 2009 and others

Order below Exh.769 :

The accused No.50 and the accused No.38 have not sought for any exemption, hence the trial of this case has to be postponed if this application is granted.

Since the trial of this case is likely to adversely affect on grant of the request, this application stands rejected and is disposed of accordingly as no relief can be granted at the cost of conduct of this trial.

Yadi of this order be sent to Jail authority accordingly.

Date : 14/02/2013

**(Dr. Smt. Jyotsna Yagnik)
Designated Judge,
Special Court for Speedy Trial
of Serial Bomb Blast Cases,
Ahmedabad, Gujarat.**