

SESSIONS CASE NO. 38 OF 2009.

Order below Exh.1333

It emerges that the concerned accused being accused No.39 is in fact lodged at Delhi Central Jail in connection with another proceedings and is not before this Court for more than last six months. Therefore, the grievances with regard to non-supply of magazines is infructuous and can be considered as and when the accused is lodged in the Sabarmati Central Jail yet again. In the event, I pass the following order:-

Order

This application stands rejected and accordingly disposed of. However, the concerned accused is permitted to make a fresh application as and when necessity arises.

Dictated and pronounced in the open Court on this 26th day of November, 2014.

City Sessions Court,
Ahmedabad.
Date: 26/11/2014

(Pranav Bhadramukh Desai)
Special Designated Judge,
Designated Court for serial
Bombblast cases, Ahmedabad.
Unique I.D.Code No.GJ00004